

DeKalb County, Georgia www.dekalbcountyga.gov



MEDIA CONTACTS

Burke Brennan, Press Secretary P: 404-371-6305 | M: 678-201-7209 Pauline A. Andrea, Public Information Officer P: 404-294-2092 | M: 404-971-2892

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 15, 2015

DeKalb Announces 2015 Christmas Day and 2016 New Year's Day Residential Sanitation Collection Schedule

DECATUR, Ga. – The DeKalb County Sanitation Division announces its 2015 Christmas Day and 2016 New Year's Day sanitation collection schedule. In observance of Christmas Day on **Friday, Dec. 25** and New Year's Day on **Friday, Jan. 1**, garbage, recyclable materials and yard trimmings collection for residential customers will be based on the following collection schedule:

Monday, Dec. 21 - Thursday, Dec. 24 – Residential customers will be serviced based on a normal collection schedule

Friday, Dec. 25 - Christmas Day observed; no sanitation collection service

Monday, Dec. 28 - Thursday, Dec. 31 - Residential customers will be serviced based on a normal collection schedule

Friday, Jan. 1 – New Year's Day observed; no sanitation collection service

All Sanitation Division administrative offices, including customer service, will be closed Friday, Dec. 25 and Friday, Jan. 1 in observance of the Christmas Day and New Year's Day holidays.

For more information on this collection schedule or any sanitation-related services, contact the Sanitation Division's customer service team at 404-294-2900 or sanitation@dekalbcountyga.gov, or visit www.dekalbsanitation.com.

Known for its business and education hub, growing international community and natural wonders, DeKalb County Government is administered by <u>Interim Chief Executive Officer Lee May</u> and legislative policy is set by a seven-member <u>Board of Commissioners</u>. DeKalb County is home to more than 700,000 residents.